## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Praveen Patnala	03/28/2008
Anand Parthasarathy	03/28/2008
Makarand Deshmukh	03/28/2008
Chandra Sekhar Kondamuri	03/28/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cisco Technology, Inc.	
Street Address:	170 West Tasman Drive	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95134	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12061597	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (510)663-0920

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5106631100

Email: jferreir@wavsip.com

Correspondent Name: Weaver Austin Villeneuve & Sampson

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 70250

Address Line 4: Oakland, CALIFORNIA 94612-0250

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CISCP570
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Godfrey Audrey Kwan

Total Attachments: 1

500505538

source=CISCP570\_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 020754 FRAME: 0274

\$40.00

<u>—</u>СН \$40

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

# DISTRIBUTION OF STORAGE AREA NETWORK ENCRYPTION KEYS ACROSS DATA CENTERS

(Atty. Docket No. CISCP570/CPOL956234), (check one)

which bears	BU.S. application No.	_ (No	en date herewith. (Accompanying) of accompanying)
	J.S. provisional application. (Acco		
For good and v acknowledged, I, an ur	aluable consideration, the receipt idersigned inventor, hereby:	and sufficien	ncy of which is hereby
business at 170 West 1 title and interest in any	Casman Drive, San Jose, CA 9513 and all improvements and inven- on (including foreign patents and	4-1706, ("A tions disclose	ed in, applications based upon,
	request the Commissioner of Pate lication or any division, continua SSIGNEE.		
perform any acts which application, as well as	te all papers and documents and, n are reasonably necessary in com any derivative applications therec ents resulting from such applicati	nection with of, foreign ap	the prosecution of said
the ASSIGNEE, its suc	erms, covenants and conditions occessors, assigns and other legal rinventor's heirs, legal representa	epresentative	
	present that I have not entered and onflicts with this assignment.	l will not ent	ter into any assignment, contract,
<li>6) Authorize and r with recordal of this as</li>	request my attorney/agent to insersignment.	t above the a	application No. in order to assist
Signed on the d	ate indicated beside my signature Prayeen Patnala	Date: C	3/28/2008
2. Inventor Signature: _	Anand Parthasarathy	_ Date:	03/28/2008
3. Inventor Signature: _	mden- Makarand Deshmukh	Date: 0	3/28/2008
4. Inventor Signature: _	Kiff Chandra Sekhar Kondamuri	Date:	<u>∂3                                    </u>
<b>RECORDED: 04/03/</b>	2008		REEL: 020754 FRAME: 027